Remains ID
Date

4/21/2020

10/31/2003

4/12/2000

10/29/2018

2/25/2016

10/2/2006

9/25/2017

9/23/2019

12/5/2011

5/1/2006

7/19/2016

8/22/2013

9/12/2019

4/19/2013

12/10/2002

9/22/2014

6/28/2019

10/31/2008

8/29/2019

Name

ALUMBAUGH,
LLOYD ALBERT

BREWINGTON,
CARL

CLARK, HALLIE
AUTMOS

COONS,
FREDERICK
EUGENE

CURTIS, HAROLD
LEE

DORSER, JIMMIE
LEONARD

EICHSCHLAG,
DONALD EARL

HUMMEL,
JEROME
VINCENT

LARKIN, JAMES
NOLAN

LINDSAY,
FRANCIS
EUGENE
MATNEY,
DONALD
EUGENE

NEWTON,
WILLIAM AARON

ODOM, LLOYD
BENJAMIN

OMANS, MARVIN
EUGENE

RUSSAVAGE,
LEOP

STURM, DONALD
RICHARD

WILKES, DAVID
CALVIN

WILSON,
CHARLES LEE

WILSON, GERALD
NEWTON

Rank/Rate

Sgt

E7

E5

Cpl

E4

E4

PFC

Cpl

E4

E5

Cpl

E4

Cpl

E4

E8

E7

Pfc

E5

Cpl

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Korea (PMKOR)
Report for MISSOURI

Service
Number

RA172311
85

RA371808
78

RA172642
15

RA172349
43

RA172714
83

RA172737
36

1104791

RA172497
28

ER370578
94

RA171957
52

RA172731
84

RA171949
11

RA172697
61

RA171886
51

RA069447
11

RA162351
26

RA172627
94

RA172539
92

RA172483
65

(Accounted For)

Unit

AMB CO 7
MED 71D

K CO 3/31
REGT 7ID

ACO2
ENGR 2ID

ACO 1/34
REGT
241D

1 CO 3/31
REGT 7ID

1 CO 3/31
REGT 7ID

D CO 2/7
REGT
1MAR

HM CO 31
REGT 7ID

CCO 1/38
REGT 2ID

BCO70
TK 1CAV

H CO 2/19
REGT
241D
H&HS CO
2 ENGR
2ID

ACO1/32
REGT 7ID

1 CO 3/31
REGT 7ID

HQ CO
1/32
REGT 7ID
CCo 119
REGT
241D

D CO 1/32
REGT 7ID

H CO 2/38
REGT 2ID

F CO2/5
REGT
1CAV

Date of Loss

11/28/1950

12/2/1950

11/27/1950

7/29/1950

6/30/1951

12/3/1950

11/28/1950

11/30/1950

4/30/1951

11/2/1950

7/20/1950

2/7/11951

12/2/1950

12/3/1950

11/28/1950

11/4/1950

12/2/1950

11/27/1950

7/25/1950

Status

Killed in Action
(MM)

Killed in Action
(MM)

MISSING IN
ACTION

PRISONER OF
WAR

MISSING IN
ACTION

Killed in Action
(MM)

MISSING IN
ACTION

PRISONER OF
WAR

MISSING IN
ACTION

MISSING IN
ACTION

PRISONER OF
WAR

PRISONER OF
WAR

MISSING IN
ACTION

Killed in Action
(MM)

MISSING IN
ACTION

Killed in Action
(MM)

MISSING IN
ACTION

MISSING IN
ACTION

Country of Return

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

NORTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Country of Casualty

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, SOUTH

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

NORTH KOREA

KOREA, NORTH

KOREA, NORTH

Total Individuals

20

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t0000003Pr8fEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t000001EhOU2EAN

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t000001EhOTIEAN

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t0000007Whx1EAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t0000011I55YEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t000001Eh8wWXEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t0000002Yc21EAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t00000001VEJEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t0000012qVBIEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t000001EhOCZEAN

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t0000010ZKYqEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t000001Eh8FeEAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t000000cCRJPEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t000001Eh8rIEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t000001002tEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t0000010UWdXEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t000000ag4deEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t00000148vuiEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t0000009WJXrEAG



Remains ID

Date Name Rank/Rate
WOODRUFF,
11/7/2008 DAVID E3

Report prepared: 8/7/2020 11:45 AM

Military Service

ARMY

Service .

Number Unit Date of Loss Status Country of Return Country of Casualty
RA172800 K CO 3/9 MISSING IN

43 REGT 2D 2/12/1951 ACTION KOREA, SOUTH KOREA, SOUTH

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaProfile?id=a0J
t000001EcdSaEAJ



